paid, and respectfully submit for adoption the annexed resolution: 
Resolved, That the Comptroller be and he is hereby authorized and directed to draw his warrant 

in favor of Lieutenant O. S. Bogert, Treasurer of the Twenty-second Regiment, for the sum of five 
hundred and seventy-eight dollars ($578), that amount being required to pay bill of Gilmore's 

Which was laid over. 

Twenty-second Regiment Band, for services on the occasion of the obsequies of the late Vice-Presi 
dent I lenry \Vil.on, and charge the amount to the proper appropriation.